## HAINES BOROUGH RESOLUTION No. 19-10-832

## Adopted

Jan Hill, Borough Mayor

A Resolution of the Haines Borough Assembly authorizing the Borough Manager to contract with Alaska Sales & Service in the amount of \$37,471 for the purchase of a 2020 Chevrolet Silverado 2500HD Truck for the Police Department.

**WHEREAS**, the Haines Borough has budgeted in the FY20 budget for a replacement Police vehicle; and

**WHEREAS**, Alaska Sales and Services has provided a quote of \$37,471 for the purchase of a Chevrolet Silverado 2500HD Truck; and

WHEREAS, the new truck is specifically designed to meet the needs of the department to protect the safety of officers and to perform in the conditions the vehicle will be used; and

**WHEREAS**, the Haines Borough Assembly appropriated \$30,000 in the FY20 budget from CIP funds for a police vehicle and the Police Department previously sold a vehicle for an additional \$15,000 which funds are available to be used toward the replacement vehicle; and

**NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED** that the Haines Borough Assembly authorizes the Borough Manager to contract with Alaska Sales and Services in the amount of \$37,471 for the purchase of a Chevrolet Silverado 2500HD Truck for the Police Department.

Adopted by a duly-constituted quorum of the Haines Borough Assembly on this 22nd day of October, 2019.

HAMES BOROLGE PARORAGE SEAL B

> OCTOBER 17 2002

> > \_\_\_\_